
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
          
         
     

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PRESTON DUFAUCHARD 
California Corporations Commissioner 
ALAN S. WEINGER 
Deputy Commissioner
JOHNNY VUONG (CA BAR NO. 249570) 
Corporations Counsel
Department of Corporations 
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344
Telephone: (213) 576-7585 Fax: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

In the Matter of the Accusation of THE ) 
CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS ) 
COMMISSIONER, ) 

) 
  Complainant, ) 

) 
vs. ) 

) 
SISAK MISIRIAN, doing business as THRIFTY) 
CHECK CASHING CO., ) 

) 
Respondent. ) 

OAH Case No. 2009020282 
File No.: 100-2430 

ORDER REVOKING CALIFORNIA 
DEFERRED DEPOSIT TRANSACTION 
LICENSE OF SISAK MISIRIAN, DOING 
BUSINESS AS THRIFTY CHECK CASHING 
CO. 

Pursuant to the July 27, 2009, Settlement Agreement between Sisak Misirian, doing business 

as Thrifty Check Cashing Co. and the Commissioner of the California Department of Corporations, 

attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, it is hereby ordered that the deferred deposit 

transaction license issued by the Commissioner to Sisak Misirian, doing business as Thrifty Check 

Cashing Co. is hereby revoked. The Order is effective as of December 27, 2009. 

Dated: July 27, 2009 PRESTON DUFAUCHARD 
Los Angeles, California     California Corporations Commissioner 

By_____________________________ 
STEVEN S. THOMPSON 

                                                                     Special Administrator 


	Dated:  July 27, 2009           PRESTON DUFAUCHARD

