1 2	PRESTON DUFAUCHARD California Corporations Commissioner ALAN S. WEINGER Deputy Commissioner JOHNNY VUONG (CA BAR NO. 249570)	
3		
4	Corporations Counsel	
5	Department of Corporations 320 West 4 th Street, Ste. 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-2344	
6	Telephone: (213) 576-7585 Fax: (213) 576-7181	
7	Attorneys for Complainant	
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS	
9	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	,	OAH Case No. 2009020282
12	CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS () COMMISSIONER, ()	File No.: 100-2430
13	Complainant,	
14		ORDER REVOKING CALIFORNIA
15	VS.)	DEFERRED DEPOSIT TRANSACTION LICENSE OF SISAK MISIRIAN, DOING
16	SISAK MISIRIAN, doing business as THRIFTY) CHECK CASHING CO.,	BUSINESS AS THRIFTY CHECK CASHING CO.
17		
18	Respondent.	
19		
20	Pursuant to the July 27, 2009, Settlement Agreement between Sisak Misirian, doing business	
21	as Thrifty Check Cashing Co. and the Commissioner of the California Department of Corporations,	
22	attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, it is hereby ordered that the deferred deposit	
23	transaction license issued by the Commissioner to Sisak Misirian, doing business as Thrifty Check	
24	Cashing Co. is hereby revoked. The Order is effective as of December 27, 2009.	
25	Dated: July 27, 2009 PRESTOR	N DUFAUCHARD
26		Corporations Commissioner
27		
28	By STEVEN S. THOMPSON Special Administrator	